

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 5404 OF 2012

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal)

Date: 04/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Solicitor General

Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

for Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed by the Solicitor General, put up after two weeks.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|